

**Henry County
Oakwood Plaza Parking Lot
Tuesday, March 12, 2024**

Ref. #	Item #	Quantity	Unit	Item	Engineer's Estimate		Allied Paving Co. Inc.		Henry W. Bergman, Inc.		Morlock Asphalt Ltd.		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc.		Ward Construction Co.		Ohio Asphalt Paving, LLC		Helms & Sons Excavating		Geddis Paving & Excavating		GEO Gradel Co.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	254	22650	SY	Pavement Planing, 1 1/2"	\$ 4.00	\$ 90,600.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 38,505.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 31,710.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 50,962.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 58,890.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 56,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 67,950.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 63,420.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 54,360.00
2	407	1812	Gal	Bituminus Tack Coat, 0.08 gal/sy	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,436.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,060.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,248.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,436.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,798.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,342.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,436.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,436.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,120.00
3	823	945	CY	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, PG 64-22, Type 1 (823) applied, spread and compacted at an average depth of 1.5 inches.	\$ 260.00	\$ 245,700.00	\$ 218.40	\$ 206,388.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 200,340.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 243,810.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 198,450.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 217,350.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 226,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 212,625.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 216,405.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 234,360.00
4	253	80	CY	Pavement Repair - After Removal of Islands and Any Soft Areas Found After Planing (As Per Detail)	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.35	\$ 2,428.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00
5	Spec.	122	SY	Removal of Islands - Removal of Curbs, Bushes/Trees and Dirt/Mulch 16" Below Surface	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 14,030.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,224.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,270.00
6	Spec.	1	LS	Greenspace Area - Removal of Asphalt and Islands (Curbs, Bushes/Trees and Mulch), Curb/Concrete Pad and Ramp Construction, Placement of Topsoil, Seeding Area (As Per Detail)	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 57,892.00	\$ 57,892.00	\$ 65,200.00	\$ 65,200.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 56,010.00	\$ 56,010.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 89,750.00	\$ 89,750.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 76,500.00
7	642	1	LS	Striping - Parking Lot Stalls/Handicap Signs/Arrows/Curbs/Islands/Centerline/Turnlanes/Stop Bars (As Per Plan)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
8	624	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
9	103.05	1	LS	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 2,164.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Total Amount						\$ 452,000.00		\$ 349,863.00		\$ 354,188.00		\$ 361,351.00		\$ 370,977.50		\$ 387,022.40		\$ 399,107.00		\$ 410,721.00		\$ 433,715.00		\$ 453,110.00